Detailed Tables

I'm going to read you a statement and I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the statement: | believe that there are international terrorists within
Canada who are just waiting to attack Canadian civilians ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 151 100 101 299 252 100 292 451 240 454 549
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 375 273 492 511
Strongly agree 22% 17% 16% 20% 24% 25% 26% 18% 24% 25% 23% 22%
Somewhat agree 33% 29% 45% 36% 30% 30% 41% 37% 31% 30% 30% 35%
Somewhat disagree 28% 34% 27% 32% 29% 25% 19% 30% 28% 26% 28% 27%
Strongly disagree 15% 17% 12% 8% 14% 18% 14% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14%
Don't know/Refused 2% 4% - 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 55% 46% 61% 56% 54% 55% 66% 55% 55% 56% 54% 56%
Disagree (Low2Box) 43% 50% 39% 40% 43% 43% 33% 44% 43% 41% 44% 41%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 206 797 121 185 391 300 234 331 349
Weighted Base 1003 201 802 126 188 380 303 234 334 350
Strongly agree 22% 28% 21% 36% 23% 23% 16% 29% 20% 21%
Somewhat agree 33% 29% 33% 26% 34% 36% 30% 35% 33% 33%
Somewhat disagree 28% 28% 28% 17% 24% 28% 36% 22% 33% 29%
Strongly disagree 15% 12% 16% 14% 18% 12% 17% 13% 13% 16%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 55% 58% 54% 62% 57% 59% 46% 63% 53% 53%
Disagree (Low2Box) 43% 40% 43% 31% 41% 40% 52% 35% 45% 46%
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Detailed Tables

I'm going to read you a statement and I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the statement: | am confident that the Government of Canada and its security forces
are capable of preventing terrorist attacks ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 151 100 101 299 252 100 292 451 240 454 549
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 375 273 492 511
Strongly agree 10% 8% 6% 16% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10%
Somewhat agree 34% 27% 29% 35% 32% 40% 41% 36% 33% 31% 32% 36%
Somewhat disagree 24% 31% 27% 31% 18% 27% 24% 28% 25% 18% 23% 25%
Strongly disagree 31% 33% 38% 19% 39% 23% 23% 24% 32% 39% 35% 27%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 44% 35% 35% 50% 42% 49% 53% 48% 42% 42% 41% 46%
Disagree (Low2Box) 55% 63% 65% 50% 57% 50% 47% 52% 57% 57% 59% 52%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 206 797 121 185 391 300 234 331 349
Weighted Base 1003 201 802 126 188 380 303 234 334 350
Strongly agree 10% 10% 10% 18% 15% 9% 5% 16% 10% 5%
Somewhat agree 34% 32% 34% 32% 31% 36% 34% 33% 36% 33%
Somewhat disagree 24% 25% 24% 19% 25% 23% 27% 24% 26% 21%
Strongly disagree 31% 32% 31% 30% 29% 32% 33% 25% 28% 39%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 44% 42% 44% 50% 46% 45% 38% 50% 46% 39%
Disagree (Low2Box) 55% 57% 55% 49% 54% 55% 60% 49% 53% 61%
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Some people say that Muslims, people of the Arab nations and those who follow the teachings of Islam are against Western values and Christianity, and this is the real reason behind the terrorist threats and attacks on the United
States. Other people say that the terrorist threats and attacks on the United States are actually the work of only a handful of radicals who are against Western values and Christianity, and is not really reflective of Muslims, people of
the Arab nations and those who follow the teachings of Islam. Which is closer to your own point of view ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 151 100 101 299 252 100 292 451 240 454 549
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 375 273 492 511
Terrorist threats/attacks due to Muslims, 20% 14% 20% 16% 20% 24% 18% 23% 18% 20% 19% 21%
Arab nations and those who follow Islam
who are against Western values and
Christianity
Terrorist threats/attacks actually the work of 74% 75% 7% 7% 74% 72% 75% 73% 7% 73% 75% 73%
only a handful of radicals who are against
Western values and Christianity
Don't know/Refused 6% 11% 3% 8% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 206 797 121 185 391 300 234 331 349
Weighted Base 1003 201 802 126 188 380 303 234 334 350
Terrorist threats/attacks due to Muslims, 20% 14% 22% 23% 28% 19% 15% 23% 20% 20%
Arab nations and those who follow Islam
who are against Western values and
Christianity
Terrorist threats/attacks actually the work of 74% 81% 72% 66% 67% 76% 80% 68% 76% 7%
only a handful of radicals who are against
Western values and Christianity
Don't know/Refused 6% 5% 6% 12% 5% 4% 4% 9% 4% 3%
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Since the events of September 11, 2001, the Federal government has done a number of things to deal with Canada's national security and economy. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if what the Federal government has done in
this area is too much, not enough, or enough

SUMMARY TABLE
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female

Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 151 100 101 299 252 100 292 451 240 454 549
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 375 273 492 511
TOO MUCH SUMMARY TABLE
Provide airline and airport security for 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 9% 9% 5%
travelers
Tighten up security at the border between 8% 1% 1% 7% 10% 6% 4% 9% 6% 1% 10% 7%
Canada and the United States
Make sure that immigrants to Canada are 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% - 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
properly screened for potential terrorist
activities
Protect your civil rights while providing new 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 2% 6% 5% 13% 10% 5%
police powers to fight terrorism
Ensure that police have the tools to fight 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
terrorism in Canada
ENOUGH SUMMARY TABLE [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
Provide airline and airport security for 53% 51% 57% 52% 47% 61% 52% 58% 49% 51% 53% 53%
travelers
Tighten up security at the border between 48% 53% 39% 55% 45% 50% 45% 51% 47% 44% 49% 46%
Canada and the United States
Make sure that immigrants to Canada are 27% 25% 13% 28% 30% 29% 24% 36% 25% 19% 29% 25%
properly screened for potential terrorist
activities
Protect your civil rights while providing new 52% 43% 60% 50% 54% 52% 56% 58% 52% 46% 52% 52%
police powers to fight terrorism
Ensure that police have the tools to fight 36% 37% 31% 40% 33% 45% 23% 44% 31% 32% 39% 34%
terrorism in Canada
NOT ENOUGH SUMMARY TABLE [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
Provide airline and airport security for 37% 38% 36% 36% 42% 30% 38% 32% 43% 36% 36% 39%
travelers
Tighten up security at the border between 41% 33% 44% 32% 43% 42% 44% 36% 45% 41% 38% 43%
Canada and the United States
Make sure that immigrants to Canada are 67% 69% 83% 68% 65% 63% 70% 59% 69% 75% 65% 70%
properly screened for potential terrorist
activities
Protect your civil rights while providing new 35% 43% 30% 34% 33% 35% 35% 34% 37% 33% 34% 36%
police powers to fight terrorism
Ensure that police have the tools to fight 59% 57% 64% 51% 63% 50% 68% 52% 63% 61% 56% 62%
terrorism in Canada

[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
Ipsos-Reid Corporation [
September 2002 Iod IpSDS’REId

pses

FINAL DATA




Detailed Tables

Since the events of September 11, 2001, the Federal government has done a number of things to deal with Canada's national security and economy. For each one, I'd like you to tell me if what the Federal government has done in
this area is too much, not enough, or enough

SUMMARY TABLE
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 206 797 121 185 391 300 234 331 349
Weighted Base 1003 201 802 126 188 380 303 234 334 350
TOO MUCH SUMMARY TABLE
Provide airline and airport security for 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5%
travelers
Tighten up security at the border between 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 6% 9% 11% 10% 5%
Canada and the United States
Make sure that immigrants to Canada are 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2%
properly screened for potential terrorist
activities
Protect your civil rights while providing new 7% 9% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 10% 6% 7%
police powers to fight terrorism
Ensure that police have the tools to fight 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
terrorism in Canada
ENOUGH SUMMARY TABLE
Provide airline and airport security for 53% 55% 52% 54% 53% 51% 54% 56% 51% 54%
travelers
Tighten up security at the border between 48% 49% 47% 45% 44% 47% 53% 47% 44% 51%
Canada and the United States
Make sure that immigrants to Canada are 27% 23% 28% 27% 30% 23% 30% 26% 30% 27%
properly screened for potential terrorist
activities
Protect your civil rights while providing new 52% 50% 53% 43% 53% 55% 53% 46% 53% 55%
police powers to fight terrorism
Ensure that police have the tools to fight 36% 30% 38% 43% 36% 33% 37% 38% 37% 32%
terrorism in Canada
NOT ENOUGH SUMMARY TABLE
Provide airline and airport security for 37% 35% 38% 34% 32% 41% 37% 33% 38% 40%
travelers
Tighten up security at the border between 41% 38% 41% 43% 40% 45% 35% 38% 43% 42%
Canada and the United States
Make sure that immigrants to Canada are 67% 1% 66% 66% 64% 2% 64% 66% 66% 70%
properly screened for potential terrorist
activities
Protect your civil rights while providing new 35% 33% 35% 41% 37% 35% 31% 37% 36% 35%
police powers to fight terrorism
Ensure that police have the tools to fight 59% 63% 58% 54% 59% 62% 56% 56% 58% 64%
terrorism in Canada
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I'm going to read you a statement and I'd like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the statement: Canadian police, firefighters and emergency crews
are adequately trained to deal with a terrorist attack in my community ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 151 100 101 299 252 100 292 451 240 454 549
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 375 273 492 511
Strongly agree 15% 13% 18% 23% 15% 12% 20% 15% 13% 18% 15% 16%
Somewhat agree 41% 47% 40% 34% 38% 42% 43% 43% 40% 38% 39% 42%
Somewhat disagree 23% 16% 25% 18% 26% 26% 18% 27% 22% 22% 24% 23%
Strongly disagree 19% 21% 16% 21% 18% 19% 17% 13% 24% 18% 22% 16%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 56% 60% 58% 57% 53% 54% 64% 59% 52% 56% 54% 58%
Disagree (Low2Box) 42% 37% 41% 39% 44% 45% 35% 40% 46% 40% 45% 39%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 206 797 121 185 391 300 234 331 349
Weighted Base 1003 201 802 126 188 380 303 234 334 350
Strongly agree 15% 15% 16% 29% 18% 14% 10% 19% 16% 10%
Somewhat agree 41% 34% 42% 28% 36% 46% 42% 38% 39% 45%
Somewhat disagree 23% 24% 23% 23% 22% 22% 26% 24% 25% 22%
Strongly disagree 19% 25% 17% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18% 18% 20%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 56% 49% 58% 57% 53% 60% 52% 56% 55% 55%
Disagree (Low2Box) 42% 49% 40% 40% 43% 39% 46% 42% 43% 43%
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